VILLAGE OF MAPLE PLAIN Hennepin County, Minnesota ORDINANCE NO. 41

An Ordinance Extending the Corporate Limits of the Village of Maple Plain, Minnesota, to Include Certain Property Owned By the Village.

WHEREAS, the real property hereinafter described is situated outside the Village of Maple Plain, Hennepin County, Minnesota, but contiguous to and abutting on the corporate limits of such Village, and,

WHEREAS, said real property is owned in fee, simple by the Village of Maple Plain, and the annexation thereof to said Village is permitted and authorized by Minnesota Statutes, Section 412.041.

NOW, THEREFORE, The Village Council of Maple Plain Ordams:

Section I. Terrifory Annexed. The corporate limits of the Villags of Maple Plain are hereby extended to include the following property owned by the Village and lying and being in the County of Hennepin, State of Minnesota, viz.: The Northwest Quarter (NW

The Northwest Quarter (NW %) of the Southeast Quarter (SE4) of Section Twenty-three (23), Township One Hundred Eighteen (118), Range Twentyfour (24), all according to the U. S. Government Survey thereof.

Section 2. Filing. The Village Clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this Ordinance in the office of the Secretary of State and in the offices of the County Auditor and Register of Deeds of the County in which said property is located.

Section 3. Effective Date of Annexation. Annexation shall be complete from and after the date when certified copies of this Ordinance have been filed as directed in Section 2.

Adopted by the Village Council of Maple Plain, Minnesota, June 22nd, 1955. (Approved)

Lindley H. Patten,

President of Council, Maple Plain, Minnesota Aitest: Earl Anderson, clerk. (99, '08/9) STATE OF MINNESOTA : : SS. COUNTY OF HENNEPIN :

I, the undersigned, being the duly elected and qualified Clerk of the Village of Maple Plain, Minnesota, hereby certify that the attached Ordinance No. 41, being "An Ordinance Extending the Corporate Limits of the Village of Maple Plain, Minnesota, to Include Certain Property Owned By the Village", is a full, true and correct copy of an Ordinance of said Village which was unanimously and regularly adopted at a regular meeting of the Council of said Village of Maple Plain held on the 22nd day of June, 1955.

I further certify that said Ordinance was published in the official paper of said Village of Maple Plain on the 30th day of June, 1955.

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Village of Maple Plain this ______, 1955.

Carl Underson

Earl Anderson, Clerk

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE IF I IL IE D JUL 2 9 1955 Jacque & Associate Secretary of State

12609